
2026 Illinois State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (16), Opp (22)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-14), Bakes (7-7), Brummel (4-4), Clapp (1-1), Harper (1-
1), Teschke (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Stulga, Luke .462 3-3 13 3 6 0 2 1 4 13 1.000 0 0 4 0 .462 0 0 0-1 11 0 0 1.000
11 Bakes, Ryan .455 3-3 11 4 5 0 0 2 2 11 1.000 2 0 4 0 .538 0 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000
2 Machej, Eric .417 3-3 12 3 5 0 0 1 4 8 .667 0 0 3 0 .417 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
5 Mastros, Graham .417 3-3 12 4 5 2 0 3 7 16 1.333 1 0 3 0 .462 0 0 0-0 6 5 1 .917
15 Outlaw, Josh .375 3-3 8 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .375 0 0 1 1 .375 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
10 Karczewski, Camden .300 3-3 10 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 2 0 1 0 .417 0 0 0-0 1 12 0 1.000
17 Bakes, Brayden .250 3-3 12 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .250 1 0 3 0 .308 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
23 Coakley, Kannon .143 3-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
4 McHarg, Payton .091 3-3 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000
30 Barry, Nolan .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 1 .000 0 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
1 Manning, Jackson .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
21 Zilis, Brayden .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .314 3-3 102 20 32 2 2 7 20 59 .578 8 0 25 2 .364 0 1 2-4 72 27 1 .990
Opponents .261 3-3 92 17 24 3 0 2 15 33 .359 12 5 20 3 .373 1 1 7-7 75 24 1 .990

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Clapp, Reece 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 0.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
39 Foley, Lucas 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
40 Girard, Nolan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
48 Addari, Michael 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
51 Culp, Jacob 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
36 Harper, Thomas 1.80 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 .188 0 1 0 1 0
41 Cormier, Carson 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
34 Donnison, Matthew 6.75 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 1
33 Brummel, Henry 11.57 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 4 3 2 3 0 0 1 .385 0 0 0 0 0
27 Teschke, Luke 15.43 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 0 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 .000 3 2 0 0 0
28 Schriefer, Toby 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
43 Roehler, Trenton 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 .667 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.00 2-1 12 3 0 0 1 24.0 24 17 16 12 20 3 0 2 .261 5 5 0 1 1
Opponents 6.84 1-2 11 3 0 0 0 25.0 32 20 19 8 25 2 2 7 .314 0 0 0 0 1



2026 Illinois State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Bakes, Ryan 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
10 Karczewski, Camden 13 1 12 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Coakley, Kannon 13 12 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Stulga, Luke 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Barry, Nolan 9 7 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bakes, Brayden 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Machej, Eric 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 McHarg, Payton 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Teschke, Luke 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Harper, Thomas 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Manning, Jackson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Brummel, Henry 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
34 Donnison, Matthew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Mastros, Graham 12 6 5 1 .917 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Outlaw, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Zilis, Brayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Clapp, Reece 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Schriefer, Toby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Foley, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Girard, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Cormier, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Roehler, Trenton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Addari, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Culp, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 100 72 27 1 .990 9 14 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 100 75 24 1 .990 5 4 4 .500 1 0


